

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 08-0769, Version: 1

Communications from the Washtenaw County Board of Commissioners regarding a resolution to allow the County Administrator to sign a Cooperation Agreement with the City of Ann Arbor and a resolution to accept comments from the Washtenaw County Department of Planning and Environment Staff on the City of Ann Arbor Downtown Plan Amendment The following resolutions were received from the Washtenaw County Board of Commissioners:

- 1. Resolution to Approve the Administration of the Washtenaw Urban County Home and CDBG Grants for the 2009-2012 Qualification Period and to Authorize the County Administrator to sign a Cooperation Agreement with the City of Ann Arbor.
- 2. Resolution to Accept Comments from Washtena County Department of Planning and Environment Staff on the City of Ann Arbor Downtown Plan Amendment and Direct the County Clerk to Send Comments to the City of Ann Arbor and the Contiguous Local Units of Government. (See attached)